504600348 10/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4647060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK F JOHNSON	10/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TAPMATIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	802 CLEARWATER LOOP	
City:	POST FALLS	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15697327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: cwood@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: MARK W. HENDRICKSEN

Address Line 1: 601 W MAIN AVENUE SUITE 600
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TA18-044	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. HENDRICKSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Hendricksen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=TA18-044_Assignment#page1.tif source=TA18-044_Assignment#page2.tif source=TA18-044_Assignment#page3.tif source=TA18-044_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504600348 REEL: 043897 FRAME: 0486

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR - ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Mark F. Johnson

Address:

4136 South Johnson Way

Harrison, Idaho 83833

United States

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

The Tapmatic Corporation

Address:

802 Clearwater Loop

Post Falls, Idaho 83854

United States

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventor has conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a

United States patent application titled A Scribing-Engraving Tool Holder, Serial

No. 15/697,327, filed September 6, 2017.

Inventor is an employee of The Tapmatic Corporation, and part or all of

Inventor's duties include inventing and product development, including this

invention.

The Tapmatic Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")

therefore owns the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with

respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions

in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

1

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 043897 FRAME: 0487 THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, [the sum of \$100.00]

One hundred dollars (\$100.00)], and the employment relationship, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application

executed concurrently with this assignment and to any reissues, divisions or

continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of

ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns. This transfer includes any Letters Patent

that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign countries.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of

ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey or

record the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application

papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent

application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything

necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions

assigned hereby.

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest

in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to

the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating

to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to

claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute

International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation

2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 043897 FRAME: 0488 Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention.

INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent. In the event that INVENTOR is unable or unwilling to later execute all application related documents required by ASSIGNEE, INVENTOR hereby irrevocably grants ASSIGNEE the limited power of attorney to, as an attorney in fact for INVENTOR, to execute said documents on behalf of INVENTOR to have the same legal effect as though executed by INVENTOR.

3

Signed at Post Falls, Idaho	(City/State)
On the 13th day of October	, 2017.
	Mark F. Johnson
State ofIdaho	
County of Kootenai	
Public, personally appeared Mark person described in the forego	2017, before me, a Notary F. Johnson, who is known to me to be the bing assignment, who executed it and be voluntary and for the purposes set forth
GO TARA PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	Notary Public for the State of Idaho Residing at Post Falls, Idaho Commission Expires February 11, 2020

SEAL

4

RECORDED: 10/18/2017